

Gary R. Peterson Vice President

Duke Power
Catawba Nuclear Station
4800 Concord Road
York, SC 29745
(803) 831-4251 OFFICE
(803) 831-3221 FAX

January 21, 2003

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attention: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555

Subject: Duke Energy Corporation

Catawba Nuclear Station, Units 1 and 2

Docket Numbers 50-413 and 50-414 Inservice Testing (IST) Program for Pumps and Valves - Manual Update

Per the requirement of 10 CFR 50.55a(f)(5)(i), Revision 26 of the Catawba Nuclear Station IST Program Manual is enclosed. The changes include a reformatting of the manual and additional changes as noted in the attached Summary of Changes. The enclosed manual will replace any previously transmitted revisions of the IST Program. The following attachments are provided for this revision:

- 1. Summary of Changes
- 2. Catawba ASME IST Program Revision 26

There are no new regulatory commitments contained in Revision 26 of the Catawba IST Program.

Please direct any questions concerning this manual to L.J. Rudy at (803) 831-3084.

Very truly yours,

Gary R/Peterson

LJR/s

Attachments

Koty

Document Control Desk Page 2 January 21, 2003

xc (with attachments):

L.A. Reyes, Regional Administrator U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region II Atlanta Federal Center 61 Forsyth St., SW, Suite 23T85 Atlanta, GA 30303

E.F. Guthrie, Senior Resident Inspector U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Catawba Nuclear Station

R.E. Martin, Senior Project Manager (addressee only)
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Mail Stop 08-H12
Washington, D.C. 20555-0001